And, propose to the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders No. 3/2024 to consider and 

approve the amendment of Clause 4 of the Company’s Memorandum of Association to be in accordance with 

the increase of registered capital as follows: 

“Clause 4. Registered Capital 22,892,613,905 Baht (Twenty-Two Billion Eight Hundred 

Ninety-Two Million Six Hundred 

Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Five Baht) 

Divided into 4,578,522,781 shares (Four Billion Five Hundred Seventy-

Eight Million Five Hundred Twenty-

Two Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Eighty-One shares) 

Par value per shares 5.00 Baht (Five Baht) 

Categorized into   

Ordinary share 4,578,522,781 shares (Four Billion Five Hundred Seventy-

Eight Million Five Hundred Twenty-

Two Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Eighty-One shares) 

Preference share - shares (-)” 

Also, propose the Meeting to consider and approve the authorization of the authorized directors of 

the Company and/or any persons designated by the authorized directors of the Company as the authorized